

The Village of Burns Lake PUBLIC WORKS SEASONAL LABOURERS

The Village of Burns Lake is seeking qualified, competent and committed individuals for seasonal employment opportunities with the Village Public Works Department for the 2024 summer season.

Applicants must be adaptable, able to work with others or independently, able to communicate courteously and effectively with co-workers and the general public, and must be able to perform general duties associated with their position. Applicants are required to hold a valid Class 5 driver's licence. This position requires an individual who enjoys working outside. These positions are funded through the Canada Summer Jobs program; therefore, applicants must be 30 years old or younger. Applicants are not required to be a student.

General duties include:

- the operation of tools and equipment required for grass maintenance
- general maintenance and clean-up of municipal owned infrastructure
- and other duties as assign by the supervisor

2024 wage for this position is \$19.73 per hour. Applicants must submit a detailed resume with a cover letter reflecting their knowledge, skills, abilities and enthusiasm relevant to the position. Resumes are to be received no later than **4:00 p.m. on Friday April 26, 2024 to:**

village@burnslake.ca Subject Line: Public Works Seasonal Labourer

or in person to:

Village of Burns Lake
Attn: Dale Ross, Director of Public Works
15 3rd Avenue, PO Box 570,
Burns Lake, BC VOJ 1E0